[SUMMARY - TOP3BOX] Now I would like to talk with you about issues concerning personal finances. I'm going to read you a list of different financial goals that you might have. Using a scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means it is not at all important and 10 means it is extremely important, how important are each of the following financial goals to you right now?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 180 ‘ 35t0 ‘ 55+ BC ‘ Alberta ‘ Man/Sa Ont Que ‘ Atlantic | <$50k $50k- $100k- ‘ $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0]
Base: All respondents 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Weighted 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82" 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Home ownership 730 156 310 234 98 82 52 253 189 56 250 132 98 132 519 202
61% 61% 61% 59% 62% 71% 63% 56% 64% 61% 54% 67% 65% 64% 63% 54%
G G J J J O
Retirement savings 669 120 288 233 86 64 46 258 166 49 217 113 102 123 499 163
56% 47% 57% 59% 54% 55% 56% 57% 56% 53% 47% 57% 68% 60% 61% 44%
A A J JK J 0o
Regular payments to reduce debt 640 145 290 182 75 52 37 244 177 55 268 122 73 91 446 190
53% 57% 57% 46% 47% 45% 45% 54% 60% 60% 58% 62% 49% 44% 54% 51%
o] o] DEF E LM LM
Just trying to keep your head above water 639 156 260 206 74 46 40 219 217 43 290 100 70 88 406 228
53% 61% 51% 52% 47% 40% 49% 48% 73% 47% 63% 50% 47% 43% 50% 61%
BC DEFGI KLM N
General savings for a rainy day 539 103 208 205 57 50 35 204 151 42 195 84 62 103 360 172
45% 40% 41% 52% 36% 43% 43% 45% 51% 46% 42% 42% 41% 50% 44% 46%
AB D D
Saving for children or grandchildren's 448 115 206 109 50 51 33 169 108 37 183 73 51 68 307 138
education
37% 45% 41% 28% 31% 44% 40% 37% 36% 40% 40% 37% 34% 33% 37% 37%
C 9] D
Building an investment portfolio 421 65 193 149 56 46 27 165 102 25 110 68 64 105 334 80
35% 25% 38% 38% 35% 40% 33% 36% 34% 27% 24% 34% 43% 51% 41% 21%
A A J J JK 0o
General savings for a large purchase 381 95 148 121 39 34 34 137 105 32 153 59 41 62 256 117
32% 37% 29% 31% 25% 29% 41% 30% 35% 35% 33% 30% 27% 30% 31% 31%
B DG D
Dealing with aging parents 363 62 160 129 42 35 23 135 93 35 136 58 50 59 240 118
30% 24% 32% 33% 26% 30% 28% 30% 31% 38% 30% 29% 33% 29% 29% 32%
A A

Ipsos
November 13, 2006




[SUMMARY - LOW3BOX] Now I would like to talk with you about issues concerning personal finances. I'm going to read you a list of different financial goals that you might have. Using a scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means it is not at all important and 10 means it is extremely important, how important are each of the following financial goals to you right now?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 18 to 35to 55+ BC Alberta | Man/Sa Ont Que Atlantic <$50k $50k- $100k- $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k | <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o}
Base: All respondents 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Weighted 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82" 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Dealing with aging parents 496 101 176 203 67 53 29 195 117 35 187 75 58 99 330 165
41% 39% 35% 51% 42% 46% 35% 43% 39% 38% 41% 38% 39% 48% 40% 44%
AB K
Saving for children or grandchildren's 438 94 153 178 56 43 21 164 122 32 186 73 56 69 287 150
education
36% 37% 30% 45% 35% 37% 26% 36% 41% 35% 40% 37% 37% 33% 35% 40%
AB F
Building an investment portfolio 320 77 114 119 45 25 26 128 69 27 168 35 26 39 149 169
27% 30% 22% 30% 28% 22% 32% 28% 23% 29% 36% 18% 17% 19% 18% 45%
B B KLM N
Regular payments to reduce debt 298 56 86 140 48 30 20 116 62 22 98 32 41 65 187 108
25% 22% 17% 35% 30% 26% 24% 25% 21% 24% 21% 16% 27% 32% 23% 29%
AB H K JK N
Home ownership 282 44 117 114 31 22 17 129 57 26 122 37 31 52 175 107
23% 17% 23% 29% 19% 19% 21% 28% 19% 28% 26% 19% 21% 25% 21% 29%
A DEH K N
General savings for a large purchase 274 40 102 123 40 24 14 115 56 25 107 37 26 56 156 118
23% 16% 20% 31% 25% 21% 17% 25% 19% 27% 23% 19% 17% 27% 19% 32%
AB H KL N
Just trying to keep your head above water 252 28 116 95 38 43 18 111 21 21 48 44 41 75 191 59
21% 1% 23% 24% 24% 37% 22% 24% 7% 23% 10% 22% 27% 36% 23% 16%
A A H DFGHI H H H J J JK o
Retirement savings 189 45 51 87 25 10 13 78 44 19 102 19 13 22 81 108
16% 18% 10% 22% 16% 9% 16% 17% 15% 21% 22% 10% 9% 1% 10% 29%
B B E E KLM N
General savings for a rainy day 180 32 66 77 25 16 13 73 34 19 78 19 22 33 104 76
15% 13% 13% 19% 16% 14% 16% 16% 1% 21% 17% 10% 15% 16% 13% 20%
AB H K N
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Are you using your home/ Do you expect your home to be a source of retirement income when you retire?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Household Income Gender Education Retired Plan to Retire Self Immigr
Emplo ant
yed
Total <$50k $50k- $100k- $150k Male Femal <=HS Some Univ Yes No Next 5 6-10 More self Yes
<$100 <$150 + e PS Grad yrs yrs than Emplo
k k 10 yrs yed
A B (¢} D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: Own a home 884 240 330 120 81 441 443 267 278 311 246 635 112 105 399 125 22
Weighted 884 240 330 120 81* 441 443 267 278 311 246 635 112 105 399 125 22*
Yes 246 60 103 33 26 112 134 63 90 87 29 217 30 35 145 44 13
28% 25% 31% 27% 32% 25% 30% 24% 32% 28% 12% 34% 27% 33% 36% 35% 59%
G J
No 626 176 225 85 55 324 302 199 185 221 215 409 80 69 250 79 9
71% 73% 68% 71% 68% 73% 68% 75% 67% 71% 87% 64% 71% 66% 63% 63% 41%
H K
(DK/NS) 12 4 2 2 0 5 7 5 3 3 2 9 2 1 4 2 0
1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% -
Are you using your home/ Do you expect your home to be a source of retirement income when you retire?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 18to 35to 55+ BC Alberta | Man/Sa Ont Que Atlantic <$50k $50k- $100k- $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0]
Base: Own a home 884 136 380 332 115 97 66 334 198 74 249 159 128 194 666 210
Weighted 884 136 380 332 115 97 66 334 198 74* 249 159 128 194 666 210
Yes 246 47 135 61 34 27 10 90 64 21 84 50 34 43 185 61
28% 35% 36% 18% 30% 28% 15% 27% 32% 28% 34% 31% 27% 22% 28% 29%
C C F F F M
No 626 88 241 267 81 70 53 238 132 52 163 107 92 149 476 144
71% 65% 63% 80% 70% 72% 80% 71% 67% 70% 65% 67% 72% 77% 71% 69%
AB H JK
(DK/NS) 12 1 4 4 0 0 3 6 2 1 2 2 2 2 5 5
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
DE
Ipsos

November 13, 2006




Source of income during retirement

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 18 to 35to 55+ BC Alberta | Man/Sa Ont Que Atlantic <$50k $50k- $100k- $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k | <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o}
Base: All respondents 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Weighted 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82" 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Income from your own investments 646 162 285 176 86 66 42 256 155 41 221 97 84 145 492 151
54% 63% 56% 44% 54% 57% 51% 56% 52% 45% 48% 49% 56% 70% 60% 40%
C 9] | JKL O
Pension income from an employer 580 125 258 175 74 46 40 224 148 48 209 108 85 99 428 149
48% 49% 51% 44% 47% 40% 49% 49% 50% 52% 45% 55% 57% 48% 52% 40%
9] J J o
Government pension income 469 76 157 221 65 36 32 164 129 43 221 67 56 53 270 199
39% 30% 31% 56% 41% 31% 39% 36% 43% 47% 48% 34% 37% 26% 33% 53%
AB EG E KLM M N
Money obtained by cashing in your 244 60 127 50 34 40 18 91 46 15 83 56 28 42 195 47
investments
20% 23% 25% 13% 21% 34% 22% 20% 15% 16% 18% 28% 19% 20% 24% 13%
C 9] DGHI JL O
Money obtained by selling a house or 175 33 83 56 24 20 11 65 44 11 57 37 23 39 124 51
making use of home equity
15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 12% 12% 19% 15% 19% 15% 14%
J J
Working 36 7 14 14 3 3 4 13 9 4 16 2 6 6 19 17
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5%
N
Inheritance 10 4 4 2 1 0 1 4 2 2 5 2 1 2 7 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 93 15 43 34 9 12 7 32 23 10 39 14 13 13 57 34
8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 1% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9%
None 28 3 11 13 3 1 1 11 9 3 13 3 0 6 10 17
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 5%
L L N
Dk/ns 18 6 3 6 3 2 1 10 1 1 7 2 1 0 4 12
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 0 3%
B H N
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What percent of your total retirement income would your home account for?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 18to 35to 55+ BC Alberta | Man/Sa Ont Que Atlantic <$50k $50k- $100k- $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k | <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: Money obtained by selling a house 172 33 82 54 23 20 11 64 43 11 57 36 22 38 122 50
or making use of home equity
Weighted 172 33 82" 54* 23** 20** 11 64* 43 11 57 36 22** 38 122 50
1% - 25% 53 12 25 16 7 6 2 19 14 5 20 7 7 17 40 13
31% 36% 30% 30% 30% 30% 18% 30% 33% 45% 35% 19% 32% 45% 33% 26%
K
26% - 50% 69 10 38 19 13 8 3 29 13 3 18 18 9 13 54 15
40% 30% 46% 35% 57% 40% 27% 45% 30% 27% 32% 50% 41% 34% 44% 30%
51% - 75% 17 5 5 7 1 3 3 6 3 1 7 4 2 4 11 6
10% 15% 6% 13% 4% 15% 27% 9% 7% 9% 12% 1% 9% 1% 9% 12%
76% - 100% 11 1 7 3 1 1 1 4 3 1 5 2 2 1 7 4
6% 3% 9% 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 3% 6% 8%
(DK/NS) 22 5 7 9 1 2 2 6 10 1 7 5 2 3 10 12
13% 15% 9% 17% 4% 10% 18% 9% 23% 9% 12% 14% 9% 8% 8% 24%
N
Summary
Mean 39.5 36.8 40.3 39.3 40.2 40.7 48.3 38.5 39.7 32.4 41.4 431 38.0 325 38.4 42.7
M
Std Dev 21.7 19.9 20.3 25.3 17.5 211 27.0 21.3 21.5 30.1 24.5 19.9 21.3 20.5 20.5 24.8
Std Err 1.8 3.8 2.3 3.8 3.7 5.0 9.0 2.8 3.7 9.5 3.5 3.6 4.8 3.5 1.9 4.0
Median 36.0 28.3 375 34.0 37.5 33.0 46.3 35.0 325 275 35.0 45.2 28.0 27.4 34.0 41.0
BC G JM N
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Prior to retiring, did you do any retirement planning?/ Are you currently doing any retirement planning?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 1810 ‘ 35 to ‘ 55+ BC ‘ Alberta ‘ Man/Sa Ont Que ‘ Atlantic | <$50k $50k- $100k- ‘ $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k | <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Weighted 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82" 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Yes 784 122 342 291 108 86 60 305 167 58 199 154 127 182 659 119
65% 48% 67% 73% 68% 74% 73% 67% 56% 63% 43% 78% 85% 88% 80% 32%
A A H H H H J J JK o
No 415 134 165 105 51 30 22 148 130 34 262 44 23 24 160 254
35% 52% 33% 27% 32% 26% 27% 33% 44% 37% 57% 22% 15% 12% 20% 68%
BC DEFG KLM M N
(DK/NS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - -
Do you currently have any Registered Retirement Savings Plans or RRSPs?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 1810 ‘ 35to0 ‘ 55+ BC ‘ Alberta | Man/Sa Ont Que ‘ Atlantic | <$50k $50k- $100k- ‘ $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k | <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o}
Base: All respondents 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Weighted 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82" 455 297 92¢ 461 198 150 206 819 373
Yes 819 158 385 247 109 93 62 298 200 57 237 160 126 179 819 0
68% 62% 76% 62% 69% 80% 76% 65% 67% 62% 51% 81% 84% 87% 100% -
AC DGHI J J J o
No 373 96 122 146 50 23 20 150 96 34 223 38 24 27 0 373
31% 37% 24% 37% 31% 20% 24% 33% 32% 37% 48% 19% 16% 13% - 100%
B B E E E E KLM N
(DK/NS) 9 2 0 3 0 0 0 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% - 1% - - 2% 0 1% 0 - - -
B
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Now, as you may know, the 2006 tax year runs from January 1st 2006 until December 31st 2006. However, you are able to contribute to your RRSP right up until March 1st, 2007. Knowing this, have you...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 18 to ‘ 35to0 ‘ 55+ BC ‘ Alberta | Man/Sa Ont Que ‘ Atlantic | <$50k $50k- $100k- ‘ $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k | <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o}
Base: Currently have Registered 819 158 385 247 109 93 62 298 200 57 237 160 126 179 819 0
Retirement Savings Plans
Weighted 819 158 385 247 109 93 62* 298 200 57 237 160 126 179 819 -
Contributed through a regular contribution 282 73 163 36 40 33 21 103 69 16 91 69 38 46 282 0
plan, such as monthly or quarterly
34% 46% 42% 15% 37% 35% 34% 35% 34% 28% 38% 43% 30% 26% 34% -
C 9] M LM
Already made your entire contribution for 68 8 33 27 11 5 7 26 16 3 11 9 14 23 68 0
the 2006 tax year
8% 5% 9% 1% 10% 5% 1% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% 1% 13% 8% -
A J JK
Already made a contribution and plan to 95 22 51 19 17 13 4 32 25 4 31 15 16 24 95 0
contribute more
12% 14% 13% 8% 16% 14% 6% 1% 13% 7% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% -
9] 9]
Not made a contribution but plan to 149 22 84 36 19 12 10 55 40 13 37 27 29 39 149 0
contribute
18% 14% 22% 15% 17% 13% 16% 18% 20% 23% 16% 17% 23% 22% 18% -
AC
Not made a contribution and do not plan to 147 14 33 96 22 13 14 55 29 14 40 22 24 39 147 0
contribute
18% 9% 9% 39% 20% 14% 23% 18% 14% 25% 17% 14% 19% 22% 18% -
AB
Not made a contribution and are unsure if 79 19 33 23 4 16 5 25 22 7 31 17 7 10 79 0
you will contribute
10% 12% 9% 9% 4% 17% 8% 8% 1% 12% 13% 1% 6% 6% 10% -
DG D D LM
(DK/NS) 19 2 2 12 4 1 2 10 1 1 3 2 1 3 19 0
2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% -
B H H
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In terms of your retirement savings, are you financially well ahead of where you thought you'd be, almost exactly where you thought you'd be, somewhat short of where you thought you'd be or nowhere close to

where you anticipated?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 1810 ‘ 35to ‘ 55+ BC ‘ Alberta ‘ Man/Sa Ont Que ‘ Atlantic | <$50k $50k- $100k- ‘ $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0]
Base: Have/ had determined the amount of 604 79 257 242 77 63 43 238 135 48 135 108 101 155 487 111
money needed for a comfortable
retirement
Weighted 604 79* 257 242 7" 63" 43* 238 135 48* 135 108 101 155 487 111
Well ahead 127 13 52 56 16 16 8 63 21 3 9 8 24 57 110 14
21% 16% 20% 23% 21% 25% 19% 26% 16% 6% 7% 7% 24% 37% 23% 13%
| | HI JK JKL (0]
Almost exactly 267 33 102 121 34 24 23 94 64 28 48 57 51 64 217 48
44% 42% 40% 50% 44% 38% 53% 39% 47% 58% 36% 53% 51% 41% 45% 43%
B EG J J
Somewhat short 135 18 69 41 16 17 8 51 36 7 41 29 20 28 111 23
22% 23% 27% 17% 21% 27% 19% 21% 27% 15% 30% 27% 20% 18% 23% 21%
o] M
Nowhere close 73 14 34 23 10 6 4 29 14 10 36 14 6 6 48 25
12% 18% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 12% 10% 21% 27% 13% 6% 4% 10% 23%
C KLM M N
(DK/NS) 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
0 1% - 0 1% - - 0 - - 1% - - - 0 1%
Summary
Well ahead/ Almost exactly 394 46 154 177 50 40 31 157 85 31 57 65 75 121 327 62
65% 58% 60% 73% 65% 63% 72% 66% 63% 65% 42% 60% 74% 78% 67% 56%
AB J JK JK O
Somewhat short/ Nowhere close 208 32 103 64 26 23 12 80 50 17 77 43 26 34 159 48
34% 41% 40% 26% 34% 37% 28% 34% 37% 35% 57% 40% 26% 22% 33% 43%
C C KLM LM N
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Do you have a professional financial advisor who gives you advice on your personal RRSPs and other investments?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 18 to ‘ 35to0 ‘ 55+ BC ‘ Alberta | Man/Sa Ont Que ‘ Atlantic | <$50k $50k- $100k- ‘ $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0]
Base: All respondents 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82 455 297 92 461 198 150 206 819 373
Weighted 1201 256 507 396 159 116 82* 455 297 92* 461 198 150 206 819 373
Yes 659 113 300 227 84 71 46 246 168 44 171 131 105 150 577 76
55% 44% 59% 57% 53% 61% 56% 54% 57% 48% 37% 66% 70% 73% 70% 20%
A A J J J (6]
No 536 143 206 169 75 45 36 203 129 48 290 67 45 56 237 297
45% 56% 41% 43% 47% 39% 44% 45% 43% 52% 63% 34% 30% 27% 29% 80%
BC KLM N
(DK/NS) 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
0 - 0 - - 1% - - - 1% -
H
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Which of the following statements best describes how you work with your advisor to make RRSP and other investment decisions for you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K/L/M - N/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Age Region Investable Assets RRSP
Total 18 to ‘ 35to0 ‘ 55+ BC ‘ Alberta ‘ Man/Sa Ont Que ‘ Atlantic | <$50k $50k- $100k- ‘ $200k+ Yes No
34 54 sk <$100k | <$200k
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o}
Base: Have a professional financial 659 113 300 227 84 71 46 246 168 44 171 131 105 150 577 76
advisor
Weighted 659 113 300 227 84* 71 46 246 168 44* 171 131 105 150 577 76*
You don't rely on your advisor at all 11 2 6 3 4 2 0 3 1 1 5 1 2 2 9 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
H
You get some advice from your advisor, 319 62 146 101 37 30 14 113 105 20 94 59 44 64 268 46
but make all your own decisions
48% 55% 49% 44% 44% 42% 30% 46% 63% 45% 55% 45% 42% 43% 46% 61%
DEFGI LM N
You let your advisor make decisions for 231 33 110 82 27 28 27 93 40 16 45 50 40 66 215 15
you some of the time
35% 29% 37% 36% 32% 39% 59% 38% 24% 36% 26% 38% 38% 44% 37% 20%
H DEGHI H J J J 0o
You let your advisor make all of the 93 16 36 38 16 11 4 36 20 6 27 18 19 17 80 13
decisions for you
14% 14% 12% 17% 19% 15% 9% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14% 18% 1% 14% 17%
You don't receive advice from your advisor 4 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 4 0
1% - 0 1% - - 2% 0 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% -
J
(DK/NS) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 - 0 - - - - - 1% - - - - - 0 -
Summary
Make own decisions 334 64 153 107 41 32 15 117 107 22 99 63 46 67 281 48
51% 57% 51% 47% 49% 45% 33% 48% 64% 50% 58% 48% 44% 45% 49% 63%
DEFG LM N
Advisor make decisions 324 49 146 120 43 39 31 129 60 22 72 68 59 83 295 28
49% 43% 49% 53% 51% 55% 67% 52% 36% 50% 42% 52% 56% 55% 51% 37%
H H H H J J O
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